Actual impacts of interest rate changes will vary depending upon the geography where the changes occur. Net earnings are positively impacted
by a parallel increase in interest rates in Canada, United States and the United Kingdom, and are positively impacted by a parallel decrease in
interest rates in the eurozone. Actual impacts of interest rate changes also vary by the level of change in interest rates by term. Therefore, actual
impacts from interest rate changes may differ from the estimated impact of parallel movements in all geographies, which is presented above.

The potential impact on shareholder's net earnings of the Company does not take into account any future potential changes to the Company's
ultimate investment rate (UIR) assumptions. As at both March 31, 2024 and December 31, 2023, the sensitivity of shareholder's net earnings of
the Company to a 10 basis point increase or decrease in the UIR in all geographies would be an increase of $25 or a decrease of $25 post-tax,
respectively.

The impact to shareholder's net earnings and equity from an immediate parallel 50 basis point increase or decrease in credit spreads is
illustrated in the table below, rounded to the nearest $25, with no change to the ultimate illiquidity premium:

Change in Credit Spreads

March 31, 2024 December 31, 2023

Increase 50 basis
points credit

spreads

Decrease 50 basis
points credit

spreads

Increase 50 basis
points interest

rates

Decrease 50 basis
points interest

rates

Shareholder's net earnings $ 200 $ (275) $ 275 $ (350)

Shareholder's equity 275  (350)  350  (450)

Actual impacts of credit spread changes will vary depending on the geographies where the changes occur, and the changes in credit spreads by
term. A change in credit spreads may also lead to a change in the allowance for credit risk within the IFRS 17 discount rate, depending on
prevailing market and credit conditions at the time; any potential earnings impacts that may arise from such a change are not reflected in the
sensitivities above.

(iii) Equity Risk
Equity risk is the uncertainty associated with the valuation of assets and liabilities arising from changes in equity markets and other pricing risk.